PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8189842

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VIDA PRODUCTS	09/14/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTEGRATED MICROWAVE CORPORATION		
Street Address:	C/O KNOWLES CORPORATION, 1151 MAPLEWOOD DRIVE		
City:	ITASCA		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60143		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	63260140		
Application Number:	17818529		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)685-7289

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128835555

Email:docketing@loppchap.comCorrespondent Name:LOPPNOW & CHAPA

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 7588

Address Line 4: LIBERTYVILLE, ILLINOIS 60048

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VI-0001-US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW C. LOPPNOW		
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew C. Loppnow/		
DATE SIGNED:	09/27/2023		

Total Attachments: 3

source=VI-0001-US-2023-09-14-Assignment-Vida-to-IMC#page1.tif source=VI-0001-US-2023-09-14-Assignment-Vida-to-IMC#page2.tif source=VI-0001-US-2023-09-14-Assignment-Vida-to-IMC#page3.tif

PATENT 508142662 REEL: 065039 FRAME: 0212

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is effective as of 18 July 2023 ("Effective Date") by and between

Vida Products, a California corporation, having its headquarters and principal office at 6167 State Farm Drive, Rohnert Park, California 94928 (the "Assignor"), and

Integrated Microwave Corporation, a California corporation, c/o Knowles Corporation, 1151 Maplewood Drive, Itasca, Illinois 60143 (the "Assignee"),

referred to herein collectively as the "Parties" and individually as a "Party", as the case may be;

WHEREAS, the Assignor owns, free and clear of all encumbrances, all right, title, and interest in and to certain patents or patent applications (the "Patent Assets") listed in the appended Annex and the subject of this Assignment;

WHEREAS, the Assignor desires to sell, assign, transfer, convey and deliver all right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Assets to the Assignee, and the Assignee wishes to purchase, acquire, accept and receive the Patent Assets from the Assignor;

WHEREAS, the Parties hereby agree that by this Assignment all of the Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Patent Assets will be sold, assigned, transferred, conveyed, and delivered to the Assignee on terms and conditions set forth herein;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

THE PARTIES AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

THE ASSIGNOR, on behalf of itself and its affiliates, hereby irrevocably sells, assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers to the Assignee as of the Effective Date, worldwide, all of its present and future right, title and interest in and to all inventions, improvements and variants disclosed, described and claimed in the Patent Assets, and all other corresponding rights (e.g., in any re-issuances, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, revisions, extensions, and reexaminations) that are or may be secured under the laws of the country of registration of the Patent Assets, now or hereafter in effect.

The Assignment includes without limitation the right to collect royalties, payments due or payable as of the Effective Date and the right to sue and recover damages, including past damages, from third parties for any and all causes of future actions, and all other corresponding rights that are or may be secured under the laws of the country of registration of the Patent Assets, now or hereafter in effect.

PATENT REEL: 065039 FRAME: 0213 Patent Assignment 18 July 2023

From Vida Products to Integrated Microwave Corporation

The Patent Assets and rights sold, assigned, transferred, conveyed and delivered under this Assignment are for the use and enjoyment of Assignee and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, which sale, assignment, transfer, conveyance and delivery the Assignee hereby accepts.

IN EVIDENCE WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this Assignment to be signed by their duly authorized representatives.

---- DocuSigned by:

William Linstrom

Vida Products Assignor

By: William Linstrom Title: President & CEO

---Docusigned by: (Unis Dugan

Integrated Microwave Corporation

Assignee

By: Chris Dugan Title: President Patent Assignment 18 July 2023

RECORDED: 09/27/2023

From Vida Products to Integrated Microwave Corporation

Annex

Patent Asset	Title	Appl. No	Filing Date	Inventors
U.S. provisional patent application	Magnetically Tunable Ferrimagnetic Filter	63260140	10 August 2021	Ronald PARROTT, Szu- Fan WANG, Robert CORDIS, Martin HERNANDEZ
U.S. non- provisional patent application	Magnetically Tunable Ferrimagnetic Filter	17818529	9 August 2022	Ronald PARROTT, Szu- Fan WANG, Robert CORDIS, Martin HERNANDEZ

PATENT

PATENT REEL: 065039 FRAME: 0215